VIOLATION CUM SHOW -CAUSE NOTICE

By Hand

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
] MINISTRY OF MINES
@ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
i OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

(5@ :

Block CP, Plot no -13

Salt lake, Sector -V, Kolkata

Pin 700 091

Telephone : (033) 23673986/ 23673618
Fax :(033)23673617

Camp at Chaibasa

No. KOL/JHK/SB(W)/CCL-9A Dated 30/10/2013

To

Shri Shantnu Joshi,Director
M/s D.M.Minerals Pvt.Ltd.
114/1, Bauri Para Lane,
Kolkata-700035

West Bengal

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 in your Gondkida
Chinaclay mines (Area 26.591 hects) in Singhbhum (west) district of Jharkhand State.
Sir,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 was found violated in
the above mine during inspection on 30/10/2013 by the undersigned.

Rule 12(3):-The mining plan for this mine was approved vide letter no KOL/SB(W)/CC/MP- 620 Dated

31/12/2008 has expired on 31/03/2013. But the Scheme of mining for the next plan period i.e. from

2013-14 to 2017-18 has not been submitted for approval to the Regional Controller of Mines on or

before 120 ( One hundred twenty days) before the expiry of the five years period, for which it was

approved on the last occasion i.e. on or before 02/12/2012.

02. Violation of Rule 12(3) of MCDR,1988 will also attract the violation of Rule 13(1)of MCDR,1988 as per
the provision of Rule 12(6) of MCDR,1988.

03.lIt is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence punishable under rule
58, of MCDR’1988.

04. You are therefore, directed to Show Cause within a period of 30(Thirty) days from the date of issue
of this letter, as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offence and/or why the mining
operation in the mine shall not be suspended as per provision of Rule 13(2) of MCDR, 1988 till compliance of
Rulel2(3)of MCDR,1988.

04.Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard

Yours faithfully

(B.P.Kerketta)
Asstt. Controller of Mines



